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ZONING REQUIREMENTS
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL ARCHITECTURAL
SYMBOLS K APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, LAWS, PERMITS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ZONING 700 GCOVER SHEET
& AND KPL KICKPLATE 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF ALL NEW A. CO - COMMERCIAL OLD TOWN A0.1 GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET
£ ANGLE KIT KITCHEN CONSTRUCTION ON THE SITE. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER A0.2 ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
¢ CENTER LINE ﬁg %ECI?_IEEAC%EBINET MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITH FULL WARRANTIES. TABLE 300-1 PERMITTED USE MATRIX - PRINCIPAL USES 1 ALTA SURVEY
D2.1 MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN
A KO KNOCKOUT 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING SPECIFIC USE REQUIRED PARKING D7 1 MAIN LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING DEMOLITION PLAN
AIC AIR CONDITIONING WORK. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY APPEAR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR BETWEEN THE BREWPUB () TPER 900 SF
AB ANCHOR BOLT L CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE FOR A2.1 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
ABV ABOVE LP. LOW POINT INSTRUCTION ON HOW TO PROCEED. RESTAURANT/TAVERN (L) 1 PER 900 SF A7.1 MAIN LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
ACP ACOUSTICAL PANEL LT LIGHT OFFICE, GENERAL (L) 1 PER 900 SF A8.1 INTERIORS
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE 4. CHANGES FROM THE PLANS MADE WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT ARE UNAUTHORIZED OFFICE, MEDICAL/DENTAL (L) |1 PER 900 SF A8.2 INTERIORS
AD AREA DRAIN M AND SHALL RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES ARRIVING OUT A1 DETAILS
ADJ ADJACENT MAT MATERIAL ELECTRICAL
AFE. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAX MAXMUM 5. SHOULD A CONFLICT OCCUR IN OR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE A. 7494 SF / 900 SF PER SPACE = 9 SPACES REQUIRED
ALT ALTERNATE MECH MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS A WRITTEN DECISION FROM THE ARCHITECT E0.1 SCHEDULES
ALUM ALUMINUM MIN MINIMOM HAS BEEN OBTAINED WHICH DESCRIBES A CLARIFICATION OR ALTERNATE METHOD AND/OR TABLE 406-4. BICYCLE PARKING E2 1 POWER & SIGNAL PLAN )
AP o ACCESS PANEL M.O. MASONRY OPENING MATERIALS. ' E2.2 LIGHTING PLAN i A
ARCH ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURE MTD MOUNTED 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE HIS/HER OPERATIONS ON THE SITE TO AREAS PERMITTED BY ZONE DISTRICT MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES E3.1 SPECIFICATIONS
N THE OWNER. coO 1 PER 5 VEHICLE PARKING SPACES MECHANICAL
B MO.1 MECHANICAL INDEX, LEGENDS, AND NOTES
BD BOARD NEC NECESSARY 7. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITION, FREE OF DEBRIS AND BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED MO.2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DIAGRAMS
BLDG BUILDING NIC. NOT IN CONTRACT LITTER AND SHALL NOT BE UNREASONABLY ENCUMBERED WITH ANY MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT. M1 1 MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - MECHANICAL
BLK BLOCK NO NUMBER EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF EACH PHASE OF HIS/HER WORK A 9 PARKING SPACES /1 PER 5 SPACES =2 SPACES REQUIRED M2.1 MAIN LEVEL PLAN - MECHANICAL ARCHITECTURE
BLW BELOW N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS AS OF RESULT OF HIS/HER OPERATION. ’
OFF-STREET LOADING PLUMBING
BM BEAM PLANNING
B.O. BOTTOM OF o 8. ALL MATERIALS STORED ON THE SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY STACKED AND PROTECTED TO PROJECT LOCATION PO.1 PLUMBING INDEX, LEGENDS, AND NOTES
BR BRONZE PREVENT DAMAGE AND DETERIORATION. FAILURE TO PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR A. 5,000 - 25,000 SF = 1 SPACE 1125 LINCOLN AVE P0.2 PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND DIAGRAMS
0.C. ON CENTER REJECTION OF WORK. P1.1 MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN- PLUMBING LANDSCAPE
C 0D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER P2.1 MAIN LEVEL PLAN - WATER
C CASEMENT O.H. OPPOSITE HAND 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING, FITTING OR PATCHING OF HIS/HER WORK THAT MAY APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES P2- ) MAIN LEVEL PLAN - SANITARY & VENT INTERIORS
CABT CABINET OPNG OPENING BE REQUIRED TO MAKE ITS SEVERAL PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY AND SHALL NOT ENDANGER : -
CLNG CEILING OPP OPPOSITE ANY OTHER WORK BY CUTTING, EXCAVATING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING THE TOTAL WORK OR ANY 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE Copyright VERTICAL ARTS, INC.
cl CAST IRON = OTHER PART OF IT. ALL PATCHING, REPAIRING AND REPLACING OF MATERIALS AND SURFACES CUT 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE All Rights Reserved
CJ CONTROL JOINT OR DAMAGED IN EXECUTION OF WORK SHALL BE DONE WITH APPLICABLE MATERIALS SO THAT 5018 INTERNATIONAL MEGHANIGAL CODE This document, and the ideas and designs
CLR CLEAR PART PARTITION SURFACES REPLACED WILL, UPON COMPLETION, MATCH SURROUNDING SIMILAR SURFACES. 5018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE _incorporated herein, @ an nstrument of
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PBR PURLIN BEARING ROOF 5018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY GONSERVATION CODE Atts Ino. and is not o be used. i whole or n part,
co CLEANOUT P&D PLUMBING & DRAINAGE 10. NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE SUBMISSION SHALL BE 5020 NATIONAL ELEGTRIGAL CODE _ Tor any ther projct wihut e witen
coL COLUMN PE TRUSS PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS COMMENCED UNTIL THE SUBMISSION HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL SUCH ANALYSIS e s
PL PROPERTY LINE PORTIONS OF THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REVIEWED SHOP DRAWINGS AND
88“2 ggmggg%us PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE SAMPLES PROJECT DESCRIPTION: TENANT FINISH IN AN EXISTING BUILDING FOR A MICRO
CONV CONVEGTOR PLMB PLUMBING ' BREWERY TASTING ROOM. THE TENANT FINISH WILL BE FOR SERVING BEER ONLY. ALL
oPT GARPET PLYWD PLYWOOD 11. DIMENSIONS: BREWING IS DONE AT A DIFFERENT LOCATION. OCCUPANCY IS LIMITED TO 49 TO COMPLY
cT CERAMIC TILE PR PAIR A ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE OF DRAWINGS. WITH SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACES. WE ARE CREATING AN OUTDOOR SEATING AREA FOR
cu CONDENSING UNIT PT PAINT B.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF C.M.U. OR FACE OF CONCRETE THE TASTING ROOM. ALL EXSTG OCCUPANCIES ARE OFFICES. THE WORK AREA IS LESS
PTD PAINTED UNO. THAN 50% OF THE FLOOR AREA.
D C. CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO FACE OF FINISH CEILING
DTL DETAIL R MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2018 IEBC
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DH DOUBLE HUNG EAD Eﬁg:X%RFLSER 12. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING, BACKING AND FRAMING FOR LIGHT CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
DIA DIAMETER FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL UNITS, A.C. EQUIPMENT, RECESSED ITEMS AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AS
RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN Q 603.1 SCOPE - LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
DIM DIMENSION REQUIRED.
DO DOUBLE WALL OVENS R.D. ROOF DRAIN
DR DOOR DRAWING EE? SE?EEFES 13. WHERE LARGER STUDS OR FURRING ARE REQUIRED TO COVER PIPING AND CONDUITS, THE 2018 IBC
DW DISHWASHER : LARGER STUD SIZE OR FURRING SHALL BE EXTENDED THE FULL SURFACE OF THE WALL WIDTH AND
DWG DRAWING EEEE EEEE‘%&;&/&’TOR LENGTH WHERE THE FURRING OCCURS. CHAPTER 3 - OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE
E EES SESE/LFEED 14. PROVIDE ALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES TO ALL CONCEALED 303.1 ASSEMBLY, GROUP A D RAWI N G SYM B O LS
SPACES, VOIDS, ATTICS, ETC. VERIFY TYPE REQUIRED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
EA EACH RM ROOM Q 303.1.2 SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACES - THE FOLLOWING ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL NOT BE
ey XSl AN R.O. ROUGH OPENING 15. PROVIDE ACCESS AND MINIMUM VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS TO ALL CRAWL SPACES AS CLASSIFIED AS ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES: FLOOR OR REVISION SYMBOL
REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES. Q"
ELEC ELECTRIC S @ 1. A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH AN OCCUPANT }OOO (IZ’LYWOOD SPOT ELEVATION
ENCL ENCLOSURE LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 PERSON AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER "~
16. INSTALL TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES.
ENT ENTRANCE S SINK OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS A GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR AS INTERIOR ELEVATION
EQ EQUAL SAD SADDLE PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY
SF SQUARE FEET 17. STRUCTURAL AND FIRE RESISTIVE INTEGRITY SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED BY - NUMBER
EQPT EQUIPMENT SHT SHEET GOVERNING CODES. DOOR TAG #
EXST EXISTING A. TASTING ROOMS - OCCUPANCY SHALL BE LIMITED TO 49 ( #)
SIM SIMILAR OCCUPANTS WITH POSTED SIGNAGE E
E SLNT SEALANT 18. FIREBLOCKS AND DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES. :
SPECD SPECIFIED 304.1 - BUSINESS, GROUP B SHEET NUMBER
FD FLOOR DRAIN SPEC SPEGIFICATION 19. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE PER IRC A- ’ WINDOW TAG
FDN FOUNDATION S0G. SLAB ON GRADE R402.4. 1 OFFICES
FE FIRE EXTENGUISHER STD STANDARD : DETAIL NUMBER
FIN FINISH 20. RECESSED LIGHT IN BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED PER IRC402.4.1.1. SIM
FLR FLOOR o oo ESS STEEL CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS 2k (D N
F.O.W FACE OF WALL (STUD, ETC.) STOR STORAGE R1 ROOF TAG W o0
FRS.C. FIRE RESISTANT SELF CLOSING STF STAFF EXISTING BUILDING GROSS AREA Rt SHEET NUMBER Z A 3
FR FRAME o
g " e =
FTG FOOTING T TREAD LEVEL2= 3747 SF SECTION NUMBER o0
s TB.S. TO BE SELECTED ’ WALL TAG ﬁ -
T.O.D. TOP OF DRAIN _ .
REMODELED AREA = 1,925 SF
GA GAUGE THK THICK X SHEET NUMBER L wi O
GALV GALVANIZED TEL TELEPHONE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION EXISTING BUILDING - TYPE V-B m O
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE ' . 00 s >
GL GLASS/GLAZING T.O. TOP OF F FLOOR TA ELEVATION NUMBER m <<
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD T.0O.D. TOP OF DECKING 1 P ROJ E CT TEAM (D
H 1o Toporoal TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE E >
vo A3.1N >—
HB HoSE Bee TYP TYPICAL TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION CRPT , CRPT FLOOR FINISH —— SHEET NUMBER OWNER O = O
ECD;CTJP HEIGHT U OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION SINS TYPE V-B 1125 LINGOLN AVENUE. LLG 670.846.5653 Lu m N
HM HOLLOW METAL U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AB NS 40 S~ PROPOSED PO BOX 773012 ’ o — O 0 (\lo
H.P. Eg'J*RPO'NT UNF UNFINISHED CONTOUR STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80477 | Z )
iR AN G & VENTILATION u.v. UNIT VENTILATION TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE CONTACT: PAUL BRINKMAN ( =
v s 7= GoNTOR ARSHIERT S o
| Vv VARIES OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION SINS TYPE V-B VERTICAL ARTS, INC. 970.871.0056 ad <E
VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE A2 NS 1 690 MARKETPLACE PLAZA O
1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER VENT. VENTILATOR B NS 2 SUITE 1 < ~
INFO INFORMATION V.ILF. VERIFY IN FIELD STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487 \ M
INSUL INSULATION VP VENT PIPE CONTACT: CHANDLER DEIMUND D_ 2
W TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN SF <
CONTRACTOR 2
J W WASHER CONSTRUCTION TYPE LL]
Jc JANITOR CLOSET W/ WITH OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION SINS TYPEV PICKING CONSTRCUTION, INC. 970.846.5883 <
JT JOINT W/CO WE'I"-'E%UA—LOSET A-2 NS 6.000 732 LINCOLN AVENUE —
B NS 9.000 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487 >—
o IV OSHER DRYER GRAPHIC KEY TO MATERIALS CONTAST, ANDY PIGKING n
WH WATER HEATER
WP, WATERPROOFWATERPROOFING CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES L ANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
wT WEIGHT EARTH INSULATION
NO REQUIREMENTS. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
VERTICAL ARTS, INC. 970.871.0056
CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS S EEEEEE &&W 690 MARKETPLACE PLAZA, SUITE #1
T T T T COMPACTED FILL BATT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, COLORADO 80487
903 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS CONTACT: MITCH REWOLD
1. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS NOT REQUIRED BASED ON POROUS FILL RIGID
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES: MECHANCALPLUMBING ENGINFER
. 2. EXISTING BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLED.
CONCRETE WOOD G2 CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 970.460.7400
906.1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WHERE REQUIRED. ] ] 5000 GOODMAN ROAD
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WITH THE NEW CONSTRUCTION TO DETERMINE AL CAST EINISH UNIT 100
DIMENSIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK AND TO ENSURE THAT NO ITEMS OR SERVICES TO REMAIN ARE DISTURBED 1 PORTABLE EIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PLACED WITH IN 75 PERDEEHE NS I TIMNATH, CO 80547
OR DAMAGED. FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE. CONTACT: DAVID MANRING
2. PROVIDE UL RATED 2A:10B:C.
2. PROVIDE AND PLACE BRACING AND SHORING AS REQUIRED. TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROPERLY GROUT LIGHWEIGHT ROUGH ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
g\lEslzTL/TELé_TTIEII\\lAPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURES TO REMAIN TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR UNACCEPTABLE 907 - FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM
: WILDER ENGINEERING 970.819.7848
1, MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED BASED ON OCCUPANCY MASONRY BLOCKING 1170 BLUE SAGE DRIVE
3. WHERE REMOVALS ARE MADE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ALL CONSTRUCTION TO PROVIDE SMOOTH AS THRESHOLDS. STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487
NEW CONDITION. 2. AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER STEAMBOAT 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 i D CONTACT: ANDREW WILDER
SPRINGS AMENDMENTS. GLU-LAM
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND/OR LEVEL ALL EXISTING SURFACES RECEIVING NEW FINISHES.
CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
4. PROTECT ALL ITEMS TO REMAIN AND ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION NOT SCHEDULED TO BE DEMOLISHED - BRICK
IMMEDIATELY REPAIR OR REPLACE DAMAGED ITEMS. 1. TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT LOAD PLYWOOD A ISSUE NAME | DATE
FOR THE TASTING ROOM SHALL LIMITED TO 49 OCCUPANTS WITH POSTED 1| PERMIT SET 0112522
5. REROUTE ALL UTILITIES REMAINING IN USE INTERRUPTED BY DEMOLITION. MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE. 3 |[ASK 04/15/22
6. OWNER TO REMOVE ALL FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER FURNISHINGS FROM CONSTRUCTION AREA 1006.2.1 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD AND COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
PRIOR TO PROJECT START.
DISTANCE
7. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS. 1 TWO EXITS HAVE BEE PROVIDED.
8. SEAL ALL OPENINGS UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION OF FURRED WALLS, RELOCATION OF DUCT SHAFTS
OR PIPE CHASES, OR REMOVAL OF PARTITIONS OR FIXTURES.
9. ALL DAMAGED EXISTING WORK MUST BE REPAIRED AND PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ON THE BASE PRICE ALL REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT WORK REQUIRED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.
10. RESTORE THE INTEGRITY OF EXISTING FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, FIREPROOFING AND STRUCTURE DAMAGED
DURING DEMOLITION. GC TO FIRE STOP RATED PENETRATIONS AT THE END OF EACH DAY.
11. DUST PROOF PARTITIONS & RELATED PROTECTIONS ERECTED DURING DEMOLITION OPERATIONS SHALL
REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD UNLESS OTHERWISE INSTRUCTED BY DRAWING TITLE
THE TENANT OR ARCHITECT.
12. VERIFY ALL EXISTING POWER/DATA/GAS DEVICES; REMOVE ALL DEAD AND NON-STANDARD DEVICES GENERAL
13. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILES; MAINTAIN GRID IN ALL AREAS WHERE CEILING IS SHOWN TO REMAIN. INFORMATION
REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE PORTIONS OF GRID AND PREPARE FOR NEW CEILING TILES SHEET
SHEET NO.
‘ \O [ ] 1

4/13/2022 3:12:47 PM



BLOCKING BEHIND MIRROR MIRROR
SR Meweon / e ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

DETAILS. 54"MIN 6" MAXy 36" MIN
0 — W gqm 1. ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCE FOR FRONT
FINISHED WALL 7 39"-41 L APPROACHES.
SURFACE, TYPICAL / 7
= 2. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE DISPLAYED IN A
/ = MANNER COMPLYING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
OPTIONAL OFFSET o W ' MAX 42" MIN -
DRAIN PIPE / x O - A. PARKING SPACES DESIGNATED AS RESERVED FOR THE HANDICAPPED
CONFIG ohy B. PASSENGER LOADING ZONES
. o .
(HATCHED) - v SANITARY NAPKIN € S5 C. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES
g < 3| =2 DISPOSAL ———————— . D. ACCESSIBLE TOILET AND BATHING FACILITIES
< < = 5 < ol < H o
= 7I,1 R Tt Y 5 @ 5 "’ 3. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGN SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT
2. IN & MI 9 - E § SEAT HEIGHT ol ® ® RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1
N N Qu 17-19 P 4. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGN SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A STROKE WIDTH-TO-
' o i GIEARSPACE =L p— * HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10
REQ'D.AT SINK 60"w x 59" CLEAR 2 ROLL TOILET \ _
SPACE REQD. PAPER DISPENSER PLACE MANUAL 5. MINIMUM DIMENSIONS FOR THE SYMBOL:
AT TOILET ¢ ¢ OVERRIDE, IF PRESENT,
0 AT OPEN SIDE OF TOILET LOCATION MINIMUM SIZE j
INTERIOR 2 1/2 INCHES [
SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION EXTERIOR 8 INCHES | a
6. INTERIOR SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONGSIDE OF THE DOOR ON THE LATCH
SIDE AND SHALL BE MOUNTED AT BETWEEN FOUR FEET SIX INCHES AND FIVE
@ TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY AND MIRROR (B) TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET e r T T T
7. EXTERIOR SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ENTRANCES AND WALKS TO DIRECT
INDIVIDUALS TO ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND ENTRANCES. ARCHITECTURE
NOTE:
1. EXPOSED HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER SINK SHALL BE INSULATED TO 8. EXTERIOR SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT VEHICULAR ENTRANCES TO DIRECT PLANNING
PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. DISABLED MOTORISTS TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS. LANDSCAPE
2. 3-10" MAX. TO ALL OPERABLE PARTS (EG. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER)
INTERIORS
Copyright VERTICAL ARTS, INC.
All Rights Reserved
LINE OF TILE - This document, and the ideas and designs
TYP. U.N.O. incorporated herein, as an instrument of
/ professional service, is the property of Vertical
Arts Inc. and is not to be used, in whole or in part,
for any other project without the written
authorization from a principal of Vertical Arts, Inc.
g Q =] tf—ea —
LIGHT COAT
HANDS FREE TISSUE ]
LOTIONAND  PAPER DISPENSER (S)VF‘!'TCH HOOK x
SOAP TOWELS = S
ENSOR
DISPENSERS ~ BY OWNER v = g 5
BY OWNER o @ 5 =
<
o n n
TRASH RECEPTACLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABINET (F.E.C)

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

3/8" = 1'-0"

48" MIN

b
« PULL SIDE 24" " '
A X
ﬁa ) 54 MIN ) 04" MIN PULL SIDE ' '

N—r—— T ——— - PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE " " PUSH SIDE PULL SIDE N T———n
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NOTE: NOTE: w
X=36" MIN, IF Y=60" MIN; X=42" MIN, IF Y=54" MIN Y= 54" MIN, IF THE DOOR HAS A CLOSER L POSITION WALLS NO ; -
CLOSER THAN HERE L wi O
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: 2-HINGED DOORS IN SERIES <<
X=12"IF THE DOOR HAS BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH Y=48"MIN IF THE DOOR HAS BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH Y= 48" MIN, IF THE DOOR HAS A CLOSER m (D
FRONT APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS HINGE-SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS LATCH-SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS > 5 >
~ O
1 O 8
-1 Zwn
LO <L
L 48" MIN L < g O
I T -
Aﬁ:______: . 54" MIN . X < |I-|_J
! W W >
| | Aﬁl_ ________ 1 N — /= — — |
z | | | | | | |
= | | | | |
5 | | = | < "j sl | | <
© | | = =
| | & | | & | | |
, 32'MIN 32"MIN , 32'MIN , S2'MIN_ | | | | | | |
I | — o B . == R
1
FOLDING DOOR FRONT APPROACHES - SLIDE-SIDE APPROACHES - LATCH-SIDE APPROACHES -
DETAIL HINGED DOOR SLIDING DOOR SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS | ROVIDE THE ADDITIONAL
SPACE IF DOOR IS EQUIPPED
L W/BOTH A LATCH AND A CLOSER
2-HINGED DOORS IN SERIES
Al ISSUE NAME  |DATE
1 [PERMIT SET 01/25/22
3 |ASI-1 04/15/22
60" MIN
127MIN~ | se'MING, 12'MIN
[ 54 | o
L, 30" 7 e e R AU [ — -
y y S | 7 AN DRAWING TITLE
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7 7 s
o
FLOOR SPACE FORWARD APPROACH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE KNEE SPACE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE UNDER CABINETS & BASES REMOVED & HEIGHT ALTERNATIVES MAXIMUM DOORWAY DEPTH T-SHAPED SPACE FOR 180° TURNS 60" DIAMETER SPACE R
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FLOOR PLAN DEMO LEGEND
MARK DESCRIPTION
1 DEMOLISH DOOR AND FRAME
3 DEMOLISH INTERIOR WALL
4 DEMOLISH CASEWORK AND PLUMBING
FIXTURES
5 DEMOLISH SINK
7 SAWCUT FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL
UNDERGROUND TAP LINES
8 SAWCUT FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL
NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES
9 DEMOLISH FINISH FLOOR
10 DEMOLISH WINDOW
: A
[ A S
ARCHITECTURE
PLANNING
LANDSCAPE
INTERIORS
Copyright VERTICAL ARTS, INC.
All Rights Reserved
This document, and the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
professional service, is the property of Vertical
Arts Inc. and is not to be used, in whole or in part,
for any other project without the written
authorization from a principal of Vertical Arts, Inc.
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A ISSUE NAME |DATE
1 |PERMIT SET 01/25/22
3 |ASI-1 04/15/22
DRAWING TITLE
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SHEET NO.
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NORTH D2 . 1
1 DEMOLITION PLAN
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71

il

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN DEMO LEGEND

MARK DESCRIPTION

DEMOLISH DOOR AND FRAME

2 DEMOLISH WINDOW AND PREPARE FOR NEW
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 U.N.O. - VERIFY WITH STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS.
2. ALL DOORS TO BE 6" OFF ADJACENT WALL OR CENTERED WITHIN ROOM
U.N.O.
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GENERAL NOTES:
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON P0.2
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON P0.2
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